[bookmark: _Hlk147940446][bookmark: _Hlk156381931]Table S1. Details of the maturity group-wise genotypes used to determine glucosinolates in the present study. 
	Genotypes
	 Crop
	Source
	Status
	Maturity period* 
	Special Characteristics 

	Early group (N=14)

	Pusa Meghna
	White cauliflower


	IARI, New Delhi
	Commercial variety
	Mid September - mid October 
	Extra early maturity, cream solid curd, not blanched curds, curd weight 272±31 g

	Pusa Ashwini
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Commercial variety
	2nd FN of October
	Early, white cream solid curd, partial covered curds, curd weight 473±42 g

	Pusa Kartiki
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Commercial variety
	October  - November
	Early, cream solid curd, not blanched, curd weight 450±25 g

	Pusa Deepali
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Commercial variety
	October - November
	Early, cream white partial compact curd, partial blanching, curd weight 514±27 g

	Pusa Kartik Sankar
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Commercial variety
	Mid October
	Early, white cream solid curd, partial covered curds, curd weight 460±35 g 

	DC 23000
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	1st NF of November
	 Early, cream solid curd, not blanched, curd weight 487±44 g

	DC 41-5
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	October
	 Early, cream solid curd, not blanched, curd weight 315±35 g

	DC 98-2
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	October
	 Early, cream solid curd, not blanched, curd weight 367±44 g

	DC 8
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	October
	Extra early, cream solid curd, not blanched, curd weight 328±32 g 

	DC 121
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	October- November
	 Early, cream solid curd, not blanched, curd weight 334±18 g 

	DC 98-10
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	October
	  Early, cream solid curd, not blanched, curd weight 368±37 g

	DC 94-8
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	October
	 Early, white cream solid curd, not covered curds, curd weight 284±32 g 

	DC 67
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	October
	 Early, white solid curd, partial covered curds, curd weight 467±48 g 

	DC 71
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	October
	  Early, cream white solid curd, partial covered curds, curd weight 534±58 g 

	Mid-early group (N=6)

	GPMT 100
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	Mid-November
	Natural mutant with mustard like green glossy leaves, attractive white curd, mid-early group, curd weight 570±15 g

	Pusa Sharad
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Commercial variety
	November – December
	White curd, mid-early group, higher curd weight 810±15 g, susceptible to black rot and downy mildew

	DC 309
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	November – December
	White curd, mid-early group, curd weight 840±20 g, highly susceptible to downy mildew

	DC 407
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December
	White curd, mid-early group, curd weight 620±15 g

	DB 6
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December
	Creamish white curd, mid-early group, curd weight 670±35 g 

	DC 310-22
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December
	White compact curd, mid-early group, curd weight 780±58 g 

	Mid-late group (N=15)

	DC 310
	White cauliflower 
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December end
	White compact curd, greenish leaves, mid-early group, curd weight 840±45 g  

	Pusa Himjyoti
	White cauliflower
	IARI Regional Station, Katrain
	Commercial variety
	December – January 
	White curd, mid-late group, curd weight 580±22 g, highly susceptible to downy mildew and black rot

	DC 476
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December end
	White compact curd, mid-late group, curd weight 915±35 g, resistant downy mildew

	BR-202
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December – January
	Cream white, compact curd, mid-late group, curd weight 650±20 g, resistant downy mildew

	DC 401
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	1st FN of January
	Creamish white compact curd, mid-late group, curd weight 980±55 g, resistant downy mildew

	DC 405
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December
	White curd, mid-late group, higher curd weight 880±25 g

	CC 35
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December
	Cream white curd, mid-late group, 670±10 g

	DC 244
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	January
	Cream white curd, mid-late group, 850+25 g, resistant downy mildew

	Pusa Paushja
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Commercial variety
	December
	White compact curd, mid-late group, curd weight 970±12 g, resistant downy mildew

	HR 6-5-1
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	January
	Creamish white curd, mid-late group, curd weight 660±18 g, resistant downy mildew

	Pusa Shukti
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Commercial variety
	January
	Creamish white compact curd, mid-late group, curd weight 910±27 g

	BR 207
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December
	Cream white solid curd, mid-late group, curd weight 720±14 g, resistant downy mildew and black rot

	BR 2
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December
	White solid curd, mid-late group, curd weight 735±15 g, resistant downy mildew

	DC SM
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	January
	White solid curd, mid-late group, curd weight 810±10 g

	AL 15
	White cauliflower
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December
	Compact white curd, mid-late group, curd weight 670±21 g, moderately resistant to curd blight and black rot 

	Late group (N=2)

	Pusa Snowball K-1
	White cauliflower
	IARI Regional Station, Katrain
	Commercial variety
	February – March
	Snow white compact curd, late group, 1160±70 g

	Pusa Snowball Kt-25
	White cauliflower
	IARI Regional Station, Katrain
	Commercial variety
	February – March
	Snow white compact curd, late group, 1130±55 g, moderately resistant to black rot

	Other Cole crops (N=3)

	Purple broccoli ‘DPB-1’
	Heading broccoli
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December
	Dark purple heads, buds medium fine, head weight 630±13 g

	Sprouting broccoli ‘PS-1’
	Sprouting broccoli
	HPKVV, Palampur
	Commercial variety
	December
	Green heads, medium fine buds, head weight 400±10 g

	Sicilian Purple ‘PC-1’
	Purple cauliflower (Sicilian type)
	IARI, New Delhi
	Fixed inbred line
	December
	Purple colour Sicilian type cauliflower, mid-late group, curd weight 670±20 g


*at IARI, New Delhi, India.
Table S2. Analysis of Variance (ANOVA) from pooled data (2019 and 2020) for progoitrin, sinigrin and glucoerucin content in genotypes of cauliflower. 
	Source of variation
	DF
	Progoitrin (µmol/g)
	Sinigrin (µmol/g)
	Glucoerucin (µmol/g)

	Blocks
	2
	0.019**
	0.171***
	3.229***  

	Genotypes
	39
	0.594***
	2.081***
	7.972***  

	Error
	78
	0.003
	0.0210
	0.283                      


DF- Degree of freedom, **Significant at 0.01% and ***Significant at 0.001%. 
[bookmark: _Hlk156381952]

Table S3. Analysis of Variance (ANOVA) from pooled data (2019 and 2020) for different maturity groups for progoitrin, sinigrin and glucoerucin content in genotypes of cauliflower. 
	Groups
	Parameters
	Degree of freedom
	Glucoerucin (µmol/g)
(1)
	Progoitrin (µmol/g) (2)
	Sinigrin (µmol/g) (3)
	Total glucosinolates (µmol/g) (1+2+3)

	Early
	Replication
	2
	0.079
	0.003
	0.003
	0.153

	
	Genotype
	13
	1.926
	0.119
	0.118
	2.855

	
	Residuals
	26
	0.012
	0.002
	0.001
	0.018

	Mid-early
	Replication
	3
	2.835
	0.004
	0.196
	4.778

	
	Genotype
	5
	28.816
	0.274
	3.347
	47.763

	
	Residuals
	15
	0.290
	0.002
	0.104
	0.515

	Mid-late
	Replication
	2
	1.370
	0.010
	0.048
	1.980

	
	Genotype
	14
	2.772
	0.295
	1.900
	5.382

	
	Residuals
	28
	0.517
	0.019
	0.019
	0.537

	Late
	Replication
	2
	0.055
	0.000
	0.001
	0.044

	
	Genotype
	1
	0.258
	0.161
	0.103
	1.514

	
	Residuals
	3
	0.044
	0.002
	0.005
	0.032

	Broccoli & Sicilian purple
	Replication
	2
	0.601
	0.046
	0.111
	1.753

	
	Genotype
	2
	12.729
	4.530
	5.626
	35.912

	
	Residuals
	4
	0.339
	0.012
	0.012
	0.412
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		 Fig. S1. Chromatogram of standards of glucosinolates standards. 
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Fig. S2. Chromatogram of glucosinolates of selected varieties of cauliflower
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Fig. S3. Principal component analysis for glucosinolates in 40 genotypes of cauliflower, broccoli and Sicilian Purple.
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Fig. S4. Optimum number of clusters observed in 40 genotypes of cauliflower, broccoli and Sicilian Purple.
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Fig. S5. Correlation between progoitrin, sinigrin and glucoerucin in cauliflower.
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